## 501864092 03/23/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Chie Ying Lee | 03/21/2012     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Lee Tech LLC           |  |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 34125 Blue Jay Terrace |  |
| City:           | Fremont                |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94555                  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13428263 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)241-6234 Phone: 5132412324

Email: mtaulbee@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Randall S. Jackson, Jr.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FQI-87P2                |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Randall S. Jackson, Jr. |

Total Attachments: 2

source=FQI-87P2\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=FQI-87P2\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027916 FRAME: 0862 OP \$40.00 13428263

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Chie Ying Lee, have invented a DRY GRIND ETHANOL

PRODUCTION PROCESS AND SYSTEM WITH FRONT END MILLING METHOD as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and executed by me on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, Lee Tech LLC, a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of California and having its principal office at 34125 Blue Jay Terrace, Fremont, CA 94555, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Lee Tech LLC my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said applications and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said applications and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

| Full Name                               |                                  |                             |  |
|---|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| of Inventor;                            | Lee                              | Chie                        | Ying   |
|   | Last Name                        | First Name                  | Middle Name  |
|   | 3                                |                             | The state of the s |
|   |                                  |                             | s / /  |
| *************************************** | Signature J                      | £                           | 3/2//2012  |
|   | Digitature -                     |                             | Date   |
| Post Office                             |                                  |                             |  |
| Address:                                | 34125 Blue Jay Terrace           | Fremont, CA                 | 01555  |
|   | Post Office Address              | City, State or County       | 94555<br>Zip Code  |
|   |                                  | and a second to control     | mp code  |
| STATE OF CALLE                          | <u>.<br/>ana</u> )               |                             |  |
| STATE OF CALL                           | meda ss                          |                             |  |
| On this 1                               | 1st Jan Shilliam and             |                             | red Chie Ying Lee to me known and  |
| known by me to be                       | the shove named individual and a | before me personally appear | red Chie Ying Lee to me known and  |
|   | ed and who executed the same for |                             |  |
|   | was wife executed the same to    | i me uses and purposes mere | em specified.  |
|   |                                  |                             |  |
|   |                                  | 1 and                       |  |
|   | /                                |                             |  |
|   | /                                | Notary Public               |  |
| (SEAL)                                  | vennissen                        |                             |  |
| (Diana)                                 |                                  |                             | )  |
|   |                                  | A parameters                | and the state of t |
|   |                                  |                             |  |
| i                                       |                                  |                             |  |
| •                                       |                                  |                             | A  |